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1 ADAMO FRANCESCA CALABRIA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER 15,308 1

2 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,332 1

3 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO EASY AIERA 15,458 1

4 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA GINGER SMART 15,487 1

5 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA BB FRENCH FORTUNE 15,510 1

6 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME 15,528 1

7 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA FIERY EFFORT 15,541 1

8 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA ELLEVI FAST STRIP 15,545 1

9 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FIREWATER MAGIC 15,584 1

10 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA SHIRLEE A HIGH 15,604 1

11 LA ROSA STEFANO PIEMONTE GOLD APPLE 15,609 1

12 BRICCOLA RACHELE LOMBARDIA TANG N SNAPPER 15,618 1

13 REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO CASHIN ALL NIGHT 15,646 1

14 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO ANGELENA JETOLENA 15,656 1

15 ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA RONAS DASH TA FAME 15,659 1

16 DI MANNO MASSIMO LAZIO ROCKA FARO BI 15,663 1

16 BORELLO SERGIO PIEMONTE SWEET MOON PEP 15,663 1

18 REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO FAMOUS STREAKER 15,715 1

19 BERARDI ENRICO MOLISE AV WEST MOON 15,732 1

20 RICCARDI FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA BEST CREDIT YET 15,759 1

21 DI PALMA LORENZO LAZIO JACKYITSREINIGTIME 15,762 1

22 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA TRAVLIN KAYLEE 15,764 1

23 BERNARDO DOMENICO LOMBARDIA MISS PEPPINA MISSILE 15,785 1

24 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO DUSTYS SMOKING 15,800 1

1 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA HOLLAND SIX 15,809 2

2 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA CASHIN TO THE MAX 15,814 2

3 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PIEMONTE PEPPY SMOKE BAR 15,826 2

4 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 15,834 2

5 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA HEZA LOT OF FOREST 15,848 2

6 TIOLI ARIANNA LOMBARDIA CARABINA QUEEGLY 15,874 2

7 PANGARO ANTONIO CALABRIA BS TARY O'LENA 15,883 2

8 SBARDELLA ANTONIO ABRUZZO VICHI COWMASTER 15,906 2

9 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR DOUBLE BOOM BOOM 15,929 2

10 BALDINI GIORGIO TOSCANA GFC HOLLYS SURPRISE 15,937 2

11 MANCINI FABIO LAZIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 15,942 2

12 MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA SMOKIN PIGEON 15,950 2

13 SCARCIA ANDREA LIGURIA CANADA JET ECHO 15,955 2

14 TUZI GIANLUCA ABRUZZO FOX LITTLE HOPE 15,982 2

15 TESTA BARBARA LOMBARDIA TNT MISSISSIPI SWEET 15,983 2

16 SALVA' GEORGIA TOSCANA MISS CLOVER KING 15,993 2

17 GRILLO ROCCO CALABRIA SHARP SMART FRECK 15,994 2

18 PRESTO FRANCESCO CALABRIA GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,002 2

19 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE A STREAKING FROST 16,004 2

20 MESSINEO EMILIO CALABRIA TBR FLASH AND SPLASH 16,007 2

21 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA ELLEVI A RED JET 16,008 2

22 DI FEO FEDERICA PIEMONTE BIG BO REBEL 16,034 2

23 TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO LF PRISSY BLACK 16,065 2
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24 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA HOT SHOT OF GIN 16,071 2

25 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA MOLISE TOPSAIL JACK GIRL 16,078 2

26 RICCARDI FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA DASHIN MOLLY 16,084 2

27 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA A FAULTLESS DASH 16,085 2

27 BRAMATO ANTONIO PUGLIA SKIP PARR PINE 16,085 2

29 ROSSI MAURO TOSCANA BORN WITH THE SUN 16,089 2

30 ACTIS ELISA PIEMONTE TINO SAFARI STAR 16,092 2

31 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA JM DE HIGH LEGS 16,118 2

32 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA ABRUZZO MISS JULY AL DUN 16,141 2

33 MARINO ALBERTO CALABRIA MARK ME HAPPY 16,171 2

34 SPINELLA ANTONINO CALABRIA PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,194 2

35 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO TOP SMART SMOKING 16,219 2

36 NARDOZZA ANTONIO BASILICATA TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,232 2

37 FERRIGNO TIZIANA CALABRIA GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,261 2

38 SCIASCIA THOMAS FRANCIA COSMIC JAC 16,264 2

39 MORINI PINO LAZIO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 16,287 2

1 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA KAN PERK 16,320 3

2 ARENA DEBORAH CALABRIA GFC HOLLYWOOD LENA 16,329 3

3 INGROSSO STEFANIA PUGLIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 16,335 3

4 MONTI INO VENETO MOON QUEEN TORI 16,345 3

5 LA REGINA FRANCESCO CALABRIA LM PRESCRIPTIONITA 16,346 3

5 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA FOLS FAMOUS FIRE WATER 16,346 3

7 ORSI LUIGI CAMPANIA COMPLIMENTARY YOURS 16,356 3

8 DE ROSA FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA EDR ALOTTA STREAK 16,365 3

9 SABETTA FRANCESCO MOLISE JEY 16,389 3

10 FORMENTI IVAN LOMBARDIA RUNNING ON FAITH NOW 16,401 3

11 POZZETTI DEBORAH LOMBARDIA SWEET PLAYBOY 16,414 3

12 MALATESTA JEAN-MARC FRANCIA BIJOU 16,432 3

13 NAVA MONICA VENETO PEGASUS PERKS 16,440 3

13 BRUNI CRISTIANO LAZIO RUM BAY LADY 16,440 3

15 LIPARI SALVATORE VENETO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,441 3

16 ALTERI TOMMASO LAZIO PEPPY SOLANOS 16,445 3

17 SCARCIA ANDREA LIGURIA SILVER JET ECHO 16,446 3

18 LORENZON XAVIER FRANCIA MAGIC SOLANOS 16,452 3

19 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE FD STARLISHLITE 16,474 3

20 CASTELLANI ALAIN FRANCIA SIZZLIN RANGER 16,486 3

21 POZZI IGOR LOMBARDIA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI 16,498 3

22 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO VENETO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,510 3

23 RICCA GIACOMO PIEMONTE CG SHEZADUNSURPRISE 16,547 3

24 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA PEPPY HAND BAR 16,548 3

25 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE HOLLYWOOD X BOOMBER 16,550 3

26 BIADENE SARA PIEMONTE MISTY LENA CASH 16,553 3

27 PAPA MATTEO LOMBARDIA JAY WILD SIDE 16,559 3

28 ROSANOVA GUSTAVO CAMPANIA DOC THUNDER TIVIO 16,561 3

29 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA LOMBARDIA ZEPHIR DREAM 16,564 3

30 MORABITO ANTONINO CALABRIA DRUMS DOLL 16,567 3

31 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA TIVIO PEPS SUNRIS 16,580 3
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32 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA LIKE A BO SUN 16,632 3

33 DE FILIPPIS LUCA LAZIO CAP COLONEL HARLAN 16,639 3

34 TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO ML HICKORYS BOY 16,645 3

35 GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE FRANCIA KID SUGAR MORE 16,662 3

36 BIANCO DAVIDE PIEMONTE SAFARI BOY BROWN 16,664 3

37 STANDOP MANON FRANCIA SKIP JESSY JAMES 16,704 3

38 BERGAMINI FEDERICO VENETO FAMING PERRY 16,721 3

39 AUCELLO VINCENZO CALABRIA CEE DE BLAIR SAND 16,731 3

40 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO LOMBARDIA SPOT LIGHT NIC 16,740 3

41 DI LUCIA MARCO CAMPANIA IM DA MYSTERY 16,754 3

42 PANNULLO ADOLFO LOMBARDIA DRESSING ROSE 16,776 3

42 TIOLI MAURO LOMBARDIA FRITZ 'N JAZZ 16,776 3

44 PARROTTA FERDINANDO CALABRIA STAR GRAY CODY 16,796 3

45 PAN MAURO VENETO MR DUAL ROCKET 16,801 3

46 STANDOP VANESSA FRANCIA SWING AROUND SAFARY 16,807 3

1 GROSSI ANDREA TOSCANA ML FOREVER LENA 16,813 4

2 VALERI GIANNI LIGURIA STAGGERING LEADER 16,892 4

3 CAMPANELLA ANDREA UMBRIA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,899 4

4 LOMBARDO LUCREZIA LOMBARDIA GO ANGEL KISS 16,946 4

5 MATI ROBERTO TOSCANA CAP MAGIC DOROTY 16,949 4

6 TARABELLA ILARIA TOSCANA MARY PEPPY BRIGHT 16,956 4

7 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CAMPANIA DASHING SIX MOONS 16,957 4

8 SARTORI GIULIA LIGURIA GO GO WILLY 16,960 4

9 SALVA' BIAGIO TOSCANA DELITE TWO 16,982 4

10 PASCALE ANTONIO BASILICATA MISTER SMARTY LINX MR 16,983 4

11 MESSINEO DOMENICO CALABRIA CRAZY CASANOVA 17,001 4

12 TORRE ANTONINO LOMBARDIA SILVER STAR LIVE 17,002 4

13 IACOBAZZI STEFANO BASILICATA JOHN STAR CODY 17,031 4

14 DI MANNO MARIA LAZIO ESPECIAL DAM 17,035 4

15 RINDI ANDREA TOSCANA MAX A NIC 17,053 4

16 MAZZANTI VANESSA PIEMONTE BROWNIE 17,055 4

17 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PUGLIA PEPPY ELLEN 17,058 4

18 BRESSAN CLAUDIO PIEMONTE SIRIUS DOLAIRBLU 17,104 4

19 TEMPELLA BARBARA LOMBARDIA GAN DALF DA COSTOZZA 17,110 4

20 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS FRANCIA CASH N EASY TOO 17,135 4

21 LUSARDI DAVIDE LOMBARDIA MANIAS GET CANADAS 17,158 4

22 BRONDI GIACOMO TOSCANA MEGABAY 17,175 4

23 LAURIA MICHELE LOMBARDIA HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,232 4

24 DI MANNO PAOLO LAZIO ROGERINO 17,240 4

25 ILARIO DANIELE LAZIO LIBERTY MISSILE 17,266 4

26 CANACCINI FRANCESCA TOSCANA POKER STARLIGHT 17,284 4

1 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO MOLISE PINTURICCHIO 17,308 5

2 GIOMETTI MIRKO TOSCANA ARIZONA POCO BOY 17,312 5

3 PIOVACCARI CARMELO CALABRIA RG EASTER EGG 17,321 5

4 DE BERMOND FLORIANNE FRANCIA CAPITORU 17,333 5

5 DI STASI VINCENZO MOLISE POCO STEP MELINDA 17,347 5
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6 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA LADY SISSI ENTERPRISE 17,357 5

7 PERNI ENRICO UMBRIA PAPRIKA POLLY 17,497 5

8 ENRICO CHRISTIAN PIEMONTE FILLY SAN FLETCH 17,561 5

9 RUSSO MICHELA TOSCANA RED KING 17,581 5

10 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA CLASSIC LEMAR BAR 17,591 5

11 BREGA ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA DELITEFUL HANCOCK 17,652 5

12 FANTIN FABRICE FRANCIA KELLY TORI DOLL 17,661 5

13 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA FIREWATER COGNAC 17,669 5

14 BRAMATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA BLACK QUEEN DIXIE 17,678 5

15 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO BASILICATA GRAYSS CLASSIC 17,697 5

16 ROMANO PERLA LOMBARDIA LOST IN DEL REY 17,731 5

17 RANDELLI CLAUDIA PIEMONTE CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 17,752 5

18 FANFANI FEDERICO TOSCANA ELLEVI BULLY DASH 17,820 5

19 SIDOTI ANDREA LOMBARDIA ASIA 17,828 5

20 LUCIANI MATTEO LAZIO MISS PEGGY GLO 17,847 5

21 MASTROIANNI GIOVANNI LAZIO ONE HUNDRED 17,851 5

22 MASTROIANNI GIOVANNI LAZIO CHIC BY NIGHT 17,940 5

23 LUCIANI LUCA LAZIO FANCY SWEET DIAL 17,982 5

24 ROMANO PERLA LOMBARDIA APRIL SILVER MOON 18,581 5

25 TOSI ROBERTO LOMBARDIA CASHIN WONDER 18,682 5

26 ALVIANI MANUEL ABRUZZO MISS MASTER DRY 18,936 5

27 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO HOLLIWOOD WHISTLE 19,087 5

28 ALBALUSTRO DEBORAH PIEMONTE BRIGHT ROMAN BONANZA 19,303 5

29 PAOLA FRANCESCO CALABRIA SNAPPLEASE 20,380 5

ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA LADY LEO MERADA NT

PARISELLA ANGELO LAZIO A PRINCE REVIEW NT

LUCIANI LUCA LAZIO ARC DOCTOR STORM NT

BARZON DAVIDE LOMBARDIA EVES ON HAPPY NT

FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA TOPSAIL RIVER NT

GRISENDI DAVIDE VENETO BEG DEY NT

ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA SAFARINA MANY MOON NT

IWONA LOCH POLONIA BRITCHEAROAN REINY NT

PRISCO VINCENZO CAMPANIA CAP COLONEL GRAY AM NT

TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO FANCY BLONDE NT

GUASTINI GIANLUIGI TOSCANA ELLEVI FAST SILVER NT

PASCALE ANTONIO BASILICATA MK SPECIAL POSY NT

TSCHENETT JOSEF PIEMONTE FLOYD LITTLE PINE NT

PESSEY FLORENCE FRANCIA FRENCH FIRST KISS NT

LOMBARDI BARLATIER KATIE FRANCIA GANGSTER SAN PEPPY NT

BELLINI ORNELLA PIEMONTE GENUINE TABASCO GIRL NT

ULYANYTSKA OLENA PIEMONTE GENUINE ZAN NT

BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO BB SLASH J BULLY NT

FORTUNATO RAFFAELE PUGLIA GM COMMAND SURPRISE NT

PRINCIPATO ANTONINO CALABRIA GOCCIA DI LUNA NT

D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO LAZIO GOLDEN SKIP CANADA NT

MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA MR SWEET ROSY NT

SOLDARINI LUDOVICA LOMBARDIA BOUNTY LENA FLIY NT
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GUASTINI GRETA TOSCANA SAVY BOOTS NT

MILITARU MARIANA PIEMONTE IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL NT

PALMIANI LORIS MOLISE SNAPPER WHIT BRIO NT

VERONESI PIERCARLO LAZIO JOY JET NT

MONTAGNA MICHELE PUGLIA KIM NT

PORTA ALICE LOMBARDIA LUNA NT

NOVELLA BRUNO CALABRIA MY SPEEDY MARY NT

DORNYEI JOSEF UNGHERIA NO BLUES ON MY CD NT

MEONI NICOLA TOSCANA PALOMINA SAN BAGET NT

PALMIERI PASQUALE CAMPANIA RC OVER THE TOP NT

IANNI MARCO LAZIO REGINA DEL CIELO NT

DESVAUX LAETITIA FRANCIA RETURNED CAPTIVE NT

FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA DTF FAST FORWARD NT

RIGHINI ANDREA LOMBARDIA ELLEVI LADY MOON NT

ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA SILVER CANADAS NT

FANFANI FEDERICO TOSCANA SUSIE CHU NT

PRESTO FRANCESCO CALABRIA TUDIES LINEAGE NT

REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO FAMOUS N EASY NT
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1 ADAMO FRANCESCA CALABRIA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER 15,308 1 200 200

2 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,332 1 199 199

3 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO EASY AIERA 15,458 1 198 198

4 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA GINGER SMART 15,487 1 197 197

5 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA BB FRENCH FORTUNE 15,510 1 196 196

6 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME 15,528 1 0 195

7 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA FIERY EFFORT 15,541 1 194 194

8 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA ELLEVI FAST STRIP 15,545 1 0 193

9 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FIREWATER MAGIC 15,584 1 192 192

10 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA SHIRLEE A HIGH 15,604 1 0 191

11 LA ROSA STEFANO PIEMONTE GOLD APPLE 15,609 1 190 190

12 BRICCOLA RACHELE LOMBARDIA TANG N SNAPPER 15,618 1 189 189

13 REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO CASHIN ALL NIGHT 15,646 1 188 188

14 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO ANGELENA JETOLENA 15,656 1 0 187

15 ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA RONAS DASH TA FAME 15,659 1 186 186

16 DI MANNO MASSIMO LAZIO ROCKA FARO BI 15,663 1 185 185

BORELLO SERGIO PIEMONTE SWEET MOON PEP 15,663 1 185 185

18 REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO FAMOUS STREAKER 15,715 1 0 183

19 BERARDI ENRICO MOLISE AV WEST MOON 15,732 1 182 182

20 RICCARDI FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA BEST CREDIT YET 15,759 1 181 181

21 DI PALMA LORENZO LAZIO JACKYITSREINIGTIME 15,762 1 180 0

22 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA TRAVLIN KAYLEE 15,764 1 0 179

23 BERNARDO DOMENICO LOMBARDIA MISS PEPPINA MISSILE 15,785 1 178 178

24 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO DUSTYS SMOKING 15,800 1 177 177

25 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA HOLLAND SIX 15,809 2 0 176

26 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA CASHIN TO THE MAX 15,814 2 175 175

27 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PIEMONTE PEPPY SMOKE BAR 15,826 2 174 174

28 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 15,834 2 0 173

29 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA HEZA LOT OF FOREST 15,848 2 0 172

30 TIOLI ARIANNA LOMBARDIA CARABINA QUEEGLY 15,874 2 171 171

31 PANGARO ANTONIO CALABRIA BS TARY O'LENA 15,883 2 170 170

32 SBARDELLA ANTONIO ABRUZZO VICHI COWMASTER 15,906 2 169 169

33 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR DOUBLE BOOM BOOM 15,929 2 0 168

34 BALDINI GIORGIO TOSCANA GFC HOLLYS SURPRISE 15,937 2 167 167

35 MANCINI FABIO LAZIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 15,942 2 166 166

36 MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA SMOKIN PIGEON 15,950 2 165 165

37 SCARCIA ANDREA LIGURIA CANADA JET ECHO 15,955 2 164 164

38 TUZI GIANLUCA ABRUZZO FOX LITTLE HOPE 15,982 2 163 163

39 TESTA BARBARA LOMBARDIA TNT MISSISSIPI SWEET 15,983 2 162 162

40 SALVA' GEORGIA TOSCANA MISS CLOVER KING 15,993 2 161 161

41 GRILLO ROCCO CALABRIA SHARP SMART FRECK 15,994 2 160 160

42 PRESTO FRANCESCO CALABRIA GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,002 2 159 159

43 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE A STREAKING FROST 16,004 2 158 158

44 MESSINEO EMILIO CALABRIA TBR FLASH AND SPLASH 16,007 2 157 157

45 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA ELLEVI A RED JET 16,008 2 0 156

46 DI FEO FEDERICA PIEMONTE BIG BO REBEL 16,034 2 155 155

47 TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO LF PRISSY BLACK 16,065 2 154 154
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48 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA HOT SHOT OF GIN 16,071 2 0 153

49 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA MOLISE TOPSAIL JACK GIRL 16,078 2 152 152

50 RICCARDI FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA DASHIN MOLLY 16,084 2 0 151

51 LIGUORI GERRY LOMBARDIA A FAULTLESS DASH 16,085 2 0 150

BRAMATO ANTONIO PUGLIA SKIP PARR PINE 16,085 2 150 150

53 ROSSI MAURO TOSCANA BORN WITH THE SUN 16,089 2 148 148

54 ACTIS ELISA PIEMONTE TINO SAFARI STAR 16,092 2 147 147

55 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA JM DE HIGH LEGS 16,118 2 146 146

56 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA ABRUZZO MISS JULY AL DUN 16,141 2 145 145

57 MARINO ALBERTO CALABRIA MARK ME HAPPY 16,171 2 144 144

58 SPINELLA ANTONINO CALABRIA PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,194 2 143 143

59 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO TOP SMART SMOKING 16,219 2 0 142

60 NARDOZZA ANTONIO BASILICATA TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,232 2 141 141

61 FERRIGNO TIZIANA CALABRIA GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,261 2 140 140

62 SCIASCIA THOMAS FRANCIA COSMIC JAC 16,264 2 0 0

63 MORINI PINO LAZIO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 16,287 2 138 138

64 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA KAN PERK 16,320 3 0 137

65 ARENA DEBORAH CALABRIA GFC HOLLYWOOD LENA 16,329 3 136 136

66 INGROSSO STEFANIA PUGLIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 16,335 3 135 135

67 MONTI INO VENETO MOON QUEEN TORI 16,345 3 134 134

68 LA REGINA FRANCESCO CALABRIA LM PRESCRIPTIONITA 16,346 3 133 133

LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA FOLS FAMOUS FIRE WATER 16,346 3 0 132

70 ORSI LUIGI CAMPANIA COMPLIMENTARY YOURS 16,356 3 131 131

71 DE ROSA FRANCESCA LOMBARDIA EDR ALOTTA STREAK 16,365 3 130 130

72 SABETTA FRANCESCO MOLISE JEY 16,389 3 129 129

73 FORMENTI IVAN LOMBARDIA RUNNING ON FAITH NOW 16,401 3 128 128

74 POZZETTI DEBORAH LOMBARDIA SWEET PLAYBOY 16,414 3 127 127

75 MALATESTA JEAN-MARC FRANCIA BIJOU 16,432 3 0 0

76 NAVA MONICA VENETO PEGASUS PERKS 16,440 3 125 125

BRUNI CRISTIANO LAZIO RUM BAY LADY 16,440 3 125 125

78 LIPARI SALVATORE VENETO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,441 3 123 123

79 ALTERI TOMMASO LAZIO PEPPY SOLANOS 16,445 3 122 122

80 SCARCIA ANDREA LIGURIA SILVER JET ECHO 16,446 3 0 121

81 LORENZON XAVIER FRANCIA MAGIC SOLANOS 16,452 3 0 0

82 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE FD STARLISHLITE 16,474 3 119 119

83 CASTELLANI ALAIN FRANCIA SIZZLIN RANGER 16,486 3 0 0

84 POZZI IGOR LOMBARDIA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI 16,498 3 117 117

85 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO VENETO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,510 3 116 116

86 RICCA GIACOMO PIEMONTE CG SHEZADUNSURPRISE 16,547 3 115 115

87 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA PEPPY HAND BAR 16,548 3 114 114

88 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE HOLLYWOOD X BOOMBER 16,550 3 0 113

89 BIADENE SARA PIEMONTE MISTY LENA CASH 16,553 3 112 112

90 PAPA MATTEO LOMBARDIA JAY WILD SIDE 16,559 3 111 111

91 ROSANOVA GUSTAVO CAMPANIA DOC THUNDER TIVIO 16,561 3 110 110

92 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA LOMBARDIA ZEPHIR DREAM 16,564 3 109 109

93 MORABITO ANTONINO CALABRIA DRUMS DOLL 16,567 3 108 108

94 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA TIVIO PEPS SUNRIS 16,580 3 0 107
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95 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA LIKE A BO SUN 16,632 3 0 106

96 DE FILIPPIS LUCA LAZIO CAP COLONEL HARLAN 16,639 3 105 105

97 TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO ML HICKORYS BOY 16,645 3 0 104

98 GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE FRANCIA KID SUGAR MORE 16,662 3 0 0

99 BIANCO DAVIDE PIEMONTE SAFARI BOY BROWN 16,664 3 102 102

100 STANDOP MANON FRANCIA SKIP JESSY JAMES 16,704 3 0 0

101 BERGAMINI FEDERICO VENETO FAMING PERRY 16,721 3 100 100

102 AUCELLO VINCENZO CALABRIA CEE DE BLAIR SAND 16,731 3 99 99

103 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO LOMBARDIA SPOT LIGHT NIC 16,740 3 98 98

104 DI LUCIA MARCO CAMPANIA IM DA MYSTERY 16,754 3 97 97

105 PANNULLO ADOLFO LOMBARDIA DRESSING ROSE 16,776 3 96 96

TIOLI MAURO LOMBARDIA FRITZ 'N JAZZ 16,776 3 96 96

107 PARROTTA FERDINANDO CALABRIA STAR GRAY CODY 16,796 3 94 94

108 PAN MAURO VENETO MR DUAL ROCKET 16,801 3 93 93

109 STANDOP VANESSA FRANCIA SWING AROUND SAFARY 16,807 3 0 0

110 GROSSI ANDREA TOSCANA ML FOREVER LENA 16,813 4 91 91

111 VALERI GIANNI LIGURIA STAGGERING LEADER 16,892 4 90 90

112 CAMPANELLA ANDREA UMBRIA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,899 4 89 89

113 LOMBARDO LUCREZIA LOMBARDIA GO ANGEL KISS 16,946 4 88 88

114 MATI ROBERTO TOSCANA CAP MAGIC DOROTY 16,949 4 87 87

115 TARABELLA ILARIA TOSCANA MARY PEPPY BRIGHT 16,956 4 86 86

116 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CAMPANIA DASHING SIX MOONS 16,957 4 85 85

117 SARTORI GIULIA LIGURIA GO GO WILLY 16,960 4 84 84

118 SALVA' BIAGIO TOSCANA DELITE TWO 16,982 4 83 83

119 PASCALE ANTONIO BASILICATA MISTER SMARTY LINX MR 16,983 4 82 82

120 MESSINEO DOMENICO CALABRIA CRAZY CASANOVA 17,001 4 81 81

121 TORRE ANTONINO LOMBARDIA SILVER STAR LIVE 17,002 4 80 80

122 IACOBAZZI STEFANO BASILICATA JOHN STAR CODY 17,031 4 79 79

123 DI MANNO MARIA LAZIO ESPECIAL DAM 17,035 4 78 78

124 RINDI ANDREA TOSCANA MAX A NIC 17,053 4 77 77

125 MAZZANTI VANESSA PIEMONTE BROWNIE 17,055 4 76 76

126 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PUGLIA PEPPY ELLEN 17,058 4 75 75

127 BRESSAN CLAUDIO PIEMONTE SIRIUS DOLAIRBLU 17,104 4 74 74

128 TEMPELLA BARBARA LOMBARDIA GAN DALF DA COSTOZZA 17,110 4 73 73

129 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS FRANCIA CASH N EASY TOO 17,135 4 0 0

130 LUSARDI DAVIDE LOMBARDIA MANIAS GET CANADAS 17,158 4 71 71

131 BRONDI GIACOMO TOSCANA MEGABAY 17,175 4 70 70

132 LAURIA MICHELE LOMBARDIA HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,232 4 69 69

133 DI MANNO PAOLO LAZIO ROGERINO 17,240 4 68 68

134 ILARIO DANIELE LAZIO LIBERTY MISSILE 17,266 4 67 67

135 CANACCINI FRANCESCA TOSCANA POKER STARLIGHT 17,284 4 66 66

136 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO MOLISE PINTURICCHIO 17,308 5 65 65

137 GIOMETTI MIRKO TOSCANA ARIZONA POCO BOY 17,312 5 64 64

138 PIOVACCARI CARMELO CALABRIA RG EASTER EGG 17,321 5 63 63

139 DE BERMOND FLORIANNE FRANCIA CAPITORU 17,333 5 0 0

140 DI STASI VINCENZO MOLISE POCO STEP MELINDA 17,347 5 61 61

141 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA LADY SISSI ENTERPRISE 17,357 5 60 60
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142 PERNI ENRICO UMBRIA PAPRIKA POLLY 17,497 5 59 59

143 ENRICO CHRISTIAN PIEMONTE FILLY SAN FLETCH 17,561 5 58 58

144 RUSSO MICHELA TOSCANA RED KING 17,581 5 57 57

145 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA CLASSIC LEMAR BAR 17,591 5 0 56

146 BREGA ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA DELITEFUL HANCOCK 17,652 5 55 55

147 FANTIN FABRICE FRANCIA KELLY TORI DOLL 17,661 5 0 0

148 JACONIS GIUSEPPE LOMBARDIA FIREWATER COGNAC 17,669 5 0 53

149 BRAMATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA BLACK QUEEN DIXIE 17,678 5 52 52

150 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO BASILICATA GRAYSS CLASSIC 17,697 5 51 51

151 ROMANO PERLA LOMBARDIA LOST IN DEL REY 17,731 5 50 50

152 RANDELLI CLAUDIA PIEMONTE CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 17,752 5 49 49

153 FANFANI FEDERICO TOSCANA ELLEVI BULLY DASH 17,820 5 48 48

154 SIDOTI ANDREA LOMBARDIA ASIA 17,828 5 47 47

155 LUCIANI MATTEO LAZIO MISS PEGGY GLO 17,847 5 46 46

156 MASTROIANNI GIOVANNI LAZIO ONE HUNDRED 17,851 5 45 45

157 MASTROIANNI GIOVANNI LAZIO CHIC BY NIGHT 17,940 5 0 44

158 LUCIANI LUCA LAZIO FANCY SWEET DIAL 17,982 5 43 43

159 ROMANO PERLA LOMBARDIA APRIL SILVER MOON 18,581 5 0 42

160 TOSI ROBERTO LOMBARDIA CASHIN WONDER 18,682 5 41 41

161 ALVIANI MANUEL ABRUZZO MISS MASTER DRY 18,936 5 40 40

162 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA VENETO HOLLIWOOD WHISTLE 19,087 5 0 39

163 ALBALUSTRO DEBORAH PIEMONTE BRIGHT ROMAN BONANZA 19,303 5 38 38

164 PAOLA FRANCESCO CALABRIA SNAPPLEASE 20,380 5 37 37

165 ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA LADY LEO MERADA NT 0 1

166 PARISELLA ANGELO LAZIO A PRINCE REVIEW NT 1 1

167 LUCIANI LUCA LAZIO ARC DOCTOR STORM NT 0 1

168 BARZON DAVIDE LOMBARDIA EVES ON HAPPY NT 1 1

169 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA TOPSAIL RIVER NT 0 1

170 GRISENDI DAVIDE VENETO BEG DEY NT 1 1

171 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA SAFARINA MANY MOON NT 0 1

172 IWONA LOCH POLONIA BRITCHEAROAN REINY NT 0 0

173 PRISCO VINCENZO CAMPANIA CAP COLONEL GRAY AM NT 1 1

174 TANZI FEDERICO LAZIO FANCY BLONDE NT 0 1

175 GUASTINI GIANLUIGI TOSCANA ELLEVI FAST SILVER NT 1 1

176 PASCALE ANTONIO BASILICATA MK SPECIAL POSY NT 0 1

177 TSCHENETT JOSEF PIEMONTE FLOYD LITTLE PINE NT 1 1

178 PESSEY FLORENCE FRANCIA FRENCH FIRST KISS NT 0 0

179 LOMBARDI BARLATIER KATIE FRANCIA GANGSTER SAN PEPPY NT 0 0

180 BELLINI ORNELLA PIEMONTE GENUINE TABASCO GIRL NT 1 1

181 ULYANYTSKA OLENA PIEMONTE GENUINE ZAN NT 1 1

182 BERGAMINI MATTEO VENETO BB SLASH J BULLY NT 0 1

183 FORTUNATO RAFFAELE PUGLIA GM COMMAND SURPRISE NT 1 1

184 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO CALABRIA GOCCIA DI LUNA NT 1 1

185 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO LAZIO GOLDEN SKIP CANADA NT 1 1

186 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CALABRIA MR SWEET ROSY NT 0 1

187 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA LOMBARDIA BOUNTY LENA FLIY NT 1 1

188 GUASTINI GRETA TOSCANA SAVY BOOTS NT 1 1
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189 MILITARU MARIANA PIEMONTE IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL NT 1 1

190 PALMIANI LORIS MOLISE SNAPPER WHIT BRIO NT 1 1

191 VERONESI PIERCARLO LAZIO JOY JET NT 1 1

192 MONTAGNA MICHELE PUGLIA KIM NT 1 1

193 PORTA ALICE LOMBARDIA LUNA NT 1 1

194 NOVELLA BRUNO CALABRIA MY SPEEDY MARY NT 1 1

195 DORNYEI JOSEF UNGHERIA NO BLUES ON MY CD NT 0 0

196 MEONI NICOLA TOSCANA PALOMINA SAN BAGET NT 1 1

197 PALMIERI PASQUALE CAMPANIA RC OVER THE TOP NT 1 1

198 IANNI MARCO LAZIO REGINA DEL CIELO NT 1 1

199 DESVAUX LAETITIA FRANCIA RETURNED CAPTIVE NT 0 0

200 FASCI' GIOVANNI CALABRIA DTF FAST FORWARD NT 0 1

201 RIGHINI ANDREA LOMBARDIA ELLEVI LADY MOON NT 1 1

202 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA SILVER CANADAS NT 1 1

203 FANFANI FEDERICO TOSCANA SUSIE CHU NT 0 1

204 PRESTO FRANCESCO CALABRIA TUDIES LINEAGE NT 0 1

205 REDREZZA FEDERICO VENETO FAMOUS N EASY NT 0 1
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1 MIDILI GINO LOMBARDIA TWO SOCKS VANNA 20,723 1

2 GRACI SALVATORE PIEMONTE CG GRINGER APACHE 21,011 1

3 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA LENAS ASHA 21,056 1

4 DIDOMENICO DIEGO PIEMONTE ATHENA 21,462 1

5 DI PALMA LORENZO LAZIO KAM MONEY JET 21,566 1

6 MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA TINY MS 21,581 1

7 MESSINEO EMILIO CALABRIA CRAZY RIVER 21,704 1

1 DESVAUX LAETITIA FRANCIA COSMIC JAC 22,010 2

2 GROSSI ANDREA TOSCANA ML FOREVER LENA 22,132 2

3 GRILLO ROCCO CALABRIA SHARP SMART FRECK 22,137 2

4 MARCHELLO FRANCESCO PUGLIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 22,165 2

5 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE HOLLYWOOD X BOOMBER 22,206 2

6 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA TIVIO PEPS SUNRIS 22,281 2

7 MORABITO ANTONINO CALABRIA DRUMS DOLL 22,306 2

8 RICCA GIACOMO PIEMONTE CG SHEZADUNSURPRISE 22,385 2

9 PACE VERONICA LOMBARDIA CHOPIN 22,443 2

10 MALATESTA FRANCOISE FRANCIA BIJOU 22,530 2

11 MASPERO SILVIO LOMBARDIA GO ANGEL KISS 22,694 2

1 TESTA BARBARA LOMBARDIA HOSTLER ROOSTER 22,991 3

2 DIDOMENICO DIEGO PIEMONTE TINO'S PLAY GIRL 23,097 3

3 VAJDA JAN SLOVACCHIA FREDDIK RUGER 23,100 3

4 LEGENOVA LIVIA SLOVACCHIA KOBA MIDNIGHT 23,273 3

5 ALTERI TOMMASO LAZIO PEPPY SOLANOS 23,275 3

6 TSCHENETT JOSEF PIEMONTE FLOYD LITTLE PINE 23,276 3

7 DI PIETRO MATTEO MOLISE LEGACY CODY 23,308 3

8 CANACCINI FRANCESCA TOSCANA POKER STARLIGHT 23,418 3

9 RIGHINI ANDREA LOMBARDIA MY PEPPY CRYSTAL 23,515 3

10 MATI ROBERTO TOSCANA CAP MAGIC DOROTY 23,600 3

11 ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA GFC HOLLYWOOD LENA 23,817 3

12 MORICONI GIUSEPPE LAZIO SHANDAL FINALE 25,026 3

13 CORONIN ANTONIO VENETO RED INVESTMENT SON 25,045 3

BRAMATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT

MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA FLYING ROSS GO BUG NT

LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA JM DE HIGH LEGS NT

SCHIERA MARIO CALABRIA CEE DE BLAIR SAND NT

ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA LIKE A BO SUN NT

BALSAMO NICHOLAS LOMBARDIA DOC KISSY LENA NT

LA REGINA FRANCESCO CALABRIA FRENCHMANS JODI NT

LOMBARDI BARLATIER KATIE FRANCIA GANGSTER SAN PEPPY NT

NARDONI NOEMI LAZIO GIARIA NT

BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE FD STARLISHLITE NT

PESSEY FLORENCE FRANCIA FRENCH FIRST KISS NT

FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA LADY SISSI ENTERPRISE NT

PALMIERI ANTONIO MOLISE LEO RANGER TWO NT

MARINO ALBERTO CALABRIA MARK ME HAPPY NT
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CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA ABRUZZO MISS JULY AL DUN NT

PANGARO ANTONIO CALABRIA MISTY WILD BAR NT

DORNYEI JOSEF UNGHERIA NO BLUES ON MY CD NT

ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA PEPPY HAND BAR NT

CASTELLANI ALAIN FRANCIA SIZZLIN RANGER NT

MANCINI FABIO LAZIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE NT

FORMENTI IVAN LOMBARDIA TOP GO SONS WIND NT

ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER NT
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1 MIDILI GINO LOMBARDIA TWO SOCKS VANNA 20,723 1 200

2 GRACI SALVATORE PIEMONTE CG GRINGER APACHE 21,011 1 199

3 ROMEO ANTONINO CALABRIA LENAS ASHA 21,056 1 198

4 DIDOMENICO DIEGO PIEMONTE ATHENA 21,462 1 197

5 DI PALMA LORENZO LAZIO KAM MONEY JET 21,566 1 196

6 MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA TINY MS 21,581 1 195

7 MESSINEO EMILIO CALABRIA CRAZY RIVER 21,704 1 194

8 DESVAUX LAETITIA FRANCIA COSMIC JAC 22,010 2 0

9 GROSSI ANDREA TOSCANA ML FOREVER LENA 22,132 2 192

10 GRILLO ROCCO CALABRIA SHARP SMART FRECK 22,137 2 191

11 MARCHELLO FRANCESCO PUGLIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 22,165 2 190

12 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE HOLLYWOOD X BOOMBER 22,206 2 189

13 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA TIVIO PEPS SUNRIS 22,281 2 188

14 MORABITO ANTONINO CALABRIA DRUMS DOLL 22,306 2 187

15 RICCA GIACOMO PIEMONTE CG SHEZADUNSURPRISE 22,385 2 186

16 PACE VERONICA LOMBARDIA CHOPIN 22,443 2 185

17 MALATESTA FRANCOISE FRANCIA BIJOU 22,530 2 0

18 MASPERO SILVIO LOMBARDIA GO ANGEL KISS 22,694 2 183

19 TESTA BARBARA LOMBARDIA HOSTLER ROOSTER 22,991 3 182

20 DIDOMENICO DIEGO PIEMONTE TINO'S PLAY GIRL 23,097 3 0

21 VAJDA JAN SLOVACCHIA FREDDIK RUGER 23,100 3 0

22 LEGENOVA LIVIA SLOVACCHIA KOBA MIDNIGHT 23,273 3 0

23 ALTERI TOMMASO LAZIO PEPPY SOLANOS 23,275 3 178

24 TSCHENETT JOSEF PIEMONTE FLOYD LITTLE PINE 23,276 3 177

25 DI PIETRO MATTEO MOLISE LEGACY CODY 23,308 3 176

26 CANACCINI FRANCESCA TOSCANA POKER STARLIGHT 23,418 3 175

27 RIGHINI ANDREA LOMBARDIA MY PEPPY CRYSTAL 23,515 3 174

28 MATI ROBERTO TOSCANA CAP MAGIC DOROTY 23,600 3 173

29 ARENA ROBERTO CALABRIA GFC HOLLYWOOD LENA 23,817 3 172

30 MORICONI GIUSEPPE LAZIO SHANDAL FINALE 25,026 3 171

31 CORONIN ANTONIO VENETO RED INVESTMENT SON 25,045 3 170

32 BRAMATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT 1

33 MASPERO ELISA LOMBARDIA FLYING ROSS GO BUG NT 0

34 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TOSCANA JM DE HIGH LEGS NT 0

35 SCHIERA MARIO CALABRIA CEE DE BLAIR SAND NT 1

36 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA LIKE A BO SUN NT 1

37 BALSAMO NICHOLAS LOMBARDIA DOC KISSY LENA NT 1

38 LA REGINA FRANCESCO CALABRIA FRENCHMANS JODI NT 1

39 LOMBARDI BARLATIER KATIE FRANCIA GANGSTER SAN PEPPY NT 0

40 NARDONI NOEMI LAZIO GIARIA NT 1

41 BERGAMO GILBERTO PIEMONTE FD STARLISHLITE NT 0

42 PESSEY FLORENCE FRANCIA FRENCH FIRST KISS NT 0

43 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA LADY SISSI ENTERPRISE NT 1

44 PALMIERI ANTONIO MOLISE LEO RANGER TWO NT 1

45 MARINO ALBERTO CALABRIA MARK ME HAPPY NT 1

46 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA ABRUZZO MISS JULY AL DUN NT 1

47 PANGARO ANTONIO CALABRIA MISTY WILD BAR NT 1

48 DORNYEI JOSEF UNGHERIA NO BLUES ON MY CD NT 0
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49 ZICCA ANDREA CAMPANIA PEPPY HAND BAR NT 0

50 CASTELLANI ALAIN FRANCIA SIZZLIN RANGER NT 0

51 MANCINI FABIO LAZIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE NT 1

52 FORMENTI IVAN LOMBARDIA TOP GO SONS WIND NT 1

53 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER NT 1


